= | e

RESOLUTION NO. & & — :;;Zi~

Loan

*&;?fWHEREAS the Municpal Service Fund received five percent of

#*

Impact Fees collected, pursuant to ordiance 87-30.

WHERE these fees were not anticipated in the 1987-88
Budget for the Impact Fees.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners

of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the
28rd-day of Aug., 1988, the following budget amendment pursuant to
section 129.06 (2) (d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this

23rd day of Afig., 1988.

REVENUE

115-381-101-101 Transfer In - Impact Fees $9,282.00
APPROPRIATIONS

115-111~64-101 Equipment $9,282.00

ADOPTED this 23rd day of Aug., 1988.

| - O T

1¢€~CHATRMAN

- i




¥ 193

REVENUE

Balaﬁce’béfére Resolution 115-381-101-101 .00

Resolution : $,282.00

TOTAL AFTER RESOLUTION ~9,282.00
lAPPROPRIAIIGN

BALANCE Before Resolution 115-111-64-101 29,945.00
~ Resolution | 9,282.00

39,227.00




,Nassau:Couhty‘BUildingan}d Zoning De“partment

2290 SOUTH 8th STREET ~ FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034:3056

CALLAHAN (904) 879-1593 . FERNANDINA {804} 281 -3511 . . .. JACKSONVILLE {904} 356-66?0 -
' DOUGHERTY . . L I "L DOUGLASJONES
ding Official. ‘ . E s ’ L IR ) Planning & Zoning Director .

" MEMORANDUM

Kathy Lewis, Finance Officer

L. Douglas Jones, Director
Planning and Zoning Department

Impact Fee‘Administrative Fees Y
June 17, 1988

"As we discussed, the Building and Zoning Deparitment receives five
“percent (5%) of the Impact Fees for administrative costs.

*The total for impact fees through May 31, 1988 is $195,890.18.
:The five percent (5%) administrative fea would be $9,784.50. .

: We reguest that this amount be transferred into our equipment‘
‘account. These funds will be used to help fund our computer and
“accounting system to track impact fees and credits.

Please let me know as soon as the transfer has been completed.
“Thank you. ' :

William Lecher, P.E.




